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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

February 01, 2018

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8883 $1.013
Category 1B $0.8883 $1.013
Category 1C  $0.8883 $1.013
Category 2A  $0.9075 $1.035
Category 2B $0.9075 $1.035
Category 2C  $0.9075 $1.035

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6873 $0.784
Category 3B $0.6873 $0.784
Category 3C  $0.6873 $0.784

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6681 $0.762
Category 3B $0.6681 $0.762
Category 3C  $0.6681 $0.762
Category 4 $0.9075 $1.035

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3706 $2.703
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3663 $2.698
$2.3706 $2.703
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3663 $2.698
$2.3706 $2.703
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3663 $2.698
$2.3706 $2.703
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3663 $2.698
$2.3706 $2.703

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.0117
$1.6624
$2.1267

$2.0309
$1.6816
$2.1459

$2.0399
$1.5811
$2.3433

$2.0207
$1.5619
$2.3241

$2.0309

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 255 effective 03/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.294
$1.896
$2.425

$2.316
$1.917
$2.447

$2.326
$1.803
$2.672

$2.304
$1.781
$2.650

$2.316

254

CANCELLED

02/ 01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 01/29/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

February 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $1.2901 $1.471
Category 1B $1.2901 $1.471
Category 1C  $1.2901 $1.471
Category 2A  $1.3093 $1.493
Category 2B $1.3093 $1.493
Category 2C  $1.3093 $1.493
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $1.0863 $1.239
Category 3B $1.0863 $1.239
Category 3C  $1.0863 $1.239
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $1.0671 $1.217
Category 3B $1.0671 $1.217
Category 3C  $1.0671 $1.217
Category 4 $1.3093 $1.493

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3520 $2.682
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3174 $2.642
$2.3520 $2.682
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3174 $2.642
$2.3520 $2.682
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3174 $2.642
$2.3520 $2.682
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3174 $2.642
$2.3520 $2.682
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9958 $2.276
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.0827 $2.375
$2.0150 $2.298
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1019 $2.397
$1.9015 $2.168
$1.5811 $1.803
$2.1373 $2.437
$1.8823 $2.146
$1.5619 $1.781
$2.1181 $2.415
$2.0150 $2.298

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 255 effective 03/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

02/ 01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 01/29/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

February 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9373 $1.069
Category 1B $0.9373 $1.069
Category 1C  $0.9373 $1.069
Category 2A  $0.9565 $1.091
Category 2B $0.9565 $1.091
Category 2C  $0.9565 $1.091
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7359 $0.839
Category 3B $0.7359 $0.839
Category 3C  $0.7359 $0.839
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7167 $0.817
Category 3B $0.7167 $0.817
Category 3C  $0.7167 $0.817
Category 4 $0.9565 $1.091

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3390 $2.667
$2.3390 $2.667
$2.3033 $2.626
$2.3390 $2.667
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3033 $2.626
$2.3390 $2.667
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3033 $2.626
$2.3390 $2.667
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3033 $2.626
$2.3390 $2.667
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9848 $2.263
$1.9848 $1.896
$2.0700 $2.360
$2.0040 $2.285
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.0892 $2.382
$1.8561 $2.116
$1.5811 $1.803
$2.3033 $2.626
$1.8369 $2.094
$1.5619 $1.781
$2.3033 $2.626
$2.0040 $2.285

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 255 effective 03/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

02/ 01/ 2018



Recei ved: 01/29/2018 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 02/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 254

PAGE: 4
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8290 $0.945 $2.3706 $2.703 $1.9975 $2.278
Category 1B $0.8290 $0.945 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8290 $0.945 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.0520 $2.340
Category 2A  $0.8482 $0.967 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0167 $2.300
Category 2B $0.8482 $0.967 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8482 $0.967 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.0712 $2.362
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6285 $0.717 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0096 $2.291
Category 3B $0.6285 $0.717 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.6285 $0.717 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.3073 $2.631
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6093 $0.695 $2.3706 $2.703 $1.9904 $2.270
Category 3B $0.6093 $0.695 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.6093 $0.695 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.2881 $2.609
Category 4 $0.8482 $0.967 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0167 $2.300

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 255 effective 03/01/2018
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 254
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8290 $0.945 $2.3443 $2.673 $1.9893 $2.268
Category 1B $0.8290 $0.945 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8290 $0.945 $2.3167 $2.642 $2.0820 $2.374
Category 2A  $0.8482 $0.967 $2.3443 $2.673 $2.0085 $2.290
Category 2B $0.8482 $0.967 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8482 $0.967 $2.3167 $2.642 $2.1012 $2.396
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6285 $0.717 $2.3443 $2.673 $2.0127 $2.295
Category 3B $0.6285 $0.717 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6352 $1.865
Category 3C  $0.6285 $0.717 $2.3167 $2.642 $2.3167 $2.642
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6093 $0.695 $2.3443 $2.673 $1.9935 $2.273
Category 3B $0.6093 $0.695 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6160 $1.843
Category 3C  $0.6093 $0.695 $2.3167 $2.642 $2.3167 $2.642
Category 4 $0.8482 $0.967 $2.3443 $2.673 $2.0085 $2.290

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 255 effective 03/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8883 $1.013 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0117 $2.294
Category 1B $0.8883 $1.013 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8883 $1.013 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.1267 $2.425
Category 2A  $0.9075 $1.035 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0309 $2.316
Category 2B $0.9075 $1.035 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9075 $1.035 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.1459 $2.447
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6873 $0.784 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0010 $2.282
Category 3B $0.6873 $0.784 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.6873 $0.784 $2.3663 $2.698 $2.0172 $2.300
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6681 $0.762 $2.3706 $2.703 $1.9818 $2.260
Category 3B $0.6681 $0.762 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.6681 $0.762 $2.3663 $2.698 $1.9980 $2.278
Category 4 $0.9075 $1.035 $2.3706 $2.703 $2.0309 $2.316

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 255 effective 03/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $1.4063 $1.603 $2.3520 $2.682 $1.9958 $2.276
Category 1B $1.4063 $1.603 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $1.4063 $1.603 $2.3174 $2.642 $2.0827 $2.375
Category 2A  $1.4255 $1.625 $2.3520 $2.682 $2.0150 $2.298
Category 2B $1.4255 $1.625 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $1.4255 $1.625 $2.3174 $2.642 $2.1019 $2.397
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $1.2017 $1.370 $2.3520 $2.682 $2.0056 $2.287
Category 3B $1.2017 $1.370 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $1.2017 $1.370 $2.3174 $2.642 $2.1469 $2.448
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $1.1825 $1.348 $2.3520 $2.682 $1.9864 $2.265
Category 3B $1.1825 $1.348 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $1.1825 $1.348 $2.3174 $2.642 $2.1277 $2.426
Category 4 $1.4255 $1.625 $2.3520 $2.682 $2.0150 $2.298

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 255 effective 03/01/2018



